99¢

1| 2 ] 4 s | 6 | 7] 8 9

168 15 256316-1129 459792 1037 6 6 6 3akstenka 3x8x12 Rivet 3x8x12
18  1/32740/01 459962 2347 4 4 4 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
19 469-8402020 454316 1700 1 1 1 [Manens KamoTa B coope Hood panel in assy
20 469-8403294 454316 1739 1 1 1 Jepxarteib YIUIOTHUTES KarloTa CpeTHUiA Hood weatherstrip middle holder
21 469-8402054 454316 1707 1 1 1 YmoTHUTETh KaroTa CpeAHu i Hood middle weatherstrip
22 469-8402072 454316 1715 2 2 2 [Hepxarens Oydepa kanora Hood buffer holder
23 469-8402070 454316 1713 2 2 2 Bydep kanora Hood buffer
24 250464-1129 459553 1053 4 4 4 laiika M5 Nut M5

IHoarpymna 8403. Kpsino nepennee
Subgroup 8403. Front Fender

169 1 469-8403012 454316 1716 1 Kpbiio nepenHee npaBoe B coope Front r.h. fender in assy
2 469-8403034 454316 1720 2 2 2 Ipoknanka nepeaHero Kpblia Front fender gasket
3 469-8403260 454316 1728 1 1 1 BpBI3roBuK mnepemHero Kpbljia MpaBblii B coope Front fender r.h. mud guard in assy
4 250508-1129 459553 1054 24 24 24 laiika M6 Nut M6
5 252134-T12 459816 6045 24 24 24 [laii6a 6 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6
6 201420-I129 45 9346 1506 28 28 28 Bonr M6x20 Bolt M6x20
7 469-8403261 454316 1730 1 1 1 Bpbi3roBuk nepenHero Kpblia JieBblii B cOope Front fender .h. mud guard in assy
8  469-8403013 454316 1717 1 1 1 Kpsino nepenHee jgeBoe B coope Front L.h. fender in assy
9  469-8403292 454316 3258 1 1 1 YroTHUTENb OPBI3roBUKA MEPEIHEro Kpbljia MpaBblii Front fender mud guard r.h. sealing strip
10 469-8403296 454316 1740 3 3 3 JlepxaTeb yIJIOTHUTENIS] OpPbI3rOBUKA KOPOTKUI Mud guard sealing strip short holder
11 469-8403298 454316 3259 1 | 1 JlepxaTeb yIIoTHUTEs] OPbI3roBUKaA MPaBblii Mud guard sealing strip r.h. holder
12 298322-T1 454316 2543 22 22 22 [MucToH KperuieHus yIJIOTHUTENS Sealing strip fastening staple
13 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 [ait6a 8 Washer 8
14 469-8403294 454316 1739 1 Jepxartesb YIUIOTHUTENST OpBI3TOBUKA UTMHHBII Mud guard sealing strip long holder
15 469-8403290 454316 1737 1 1 1 YmoTHUTE b OPBI3TOBMKA TTEPETHETO KPhLIa JEeBBII Front fender mud guard Lh. sealing strip
16  252037-1129 459811 1255 24 24 24 Ilait6a 6 Washer 6
17 469-5604024 454316 1047 2 2 2 Iait6a mpoTuBOIIyMHAS Noise suppressing washer

IHoarpymna 8406. Mexanu3mbl KanoTa
Subgroup 8406. Hood Mechanism

170 1 469-8406120 454316 1752 1 1 1 IIpenoxpanutensb KanoTa B cbope Hood safeguard in assy
2 30-8402616 454311 0645 3 3 3 IpyxuHa Spring
3 469-8406124 454316 1753 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeiiH Kprouka Karnora Hood hook bracket
4 469-8406128 454316 1754 1 1 1 Kprouok nmpenoxpanurest Safeguard hook
5 352901-I18 459964 5012 1 1 1 3aksenka Rivet
6 252004-1129 459811 1205 10 10 10 [1aii6a 6 Washer 6



L9¢€

9 469-8403292

10 469-8403296
1 469-8403012

11  469-8403298
12 298322-M

2 469-8403034

3 469-8403260

252005-MN29

469-8403294
469-8403296
469-8403290

250508-M29

252134-N2

252037-M29
4 250508-M29
5 252134-N2
6 201420-N29 250508-N29
5 252134-N2

252134-MN2
7 469-8403261

252037-Mn29
6 201420-M29

469-5604024
2 469-8403034

201420-Nn29

8 469-8403013

Puc. 169. Kpbuio (8403)
Fig. 169. Fender (8403)



89¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 9

170 7 201417-1129 459346 1503 10 10 10  bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14
8  469-8406104 454316 1749 2 2 2 3arenka 3aMKa Lock catch
9  469-8406012 454316 1741 2 2 2 3aMoK Karota B coope Hood lock in assy
10 469-8406020 454316 1743 2 2 2 Kprouyok 3amka B cOope Lock hook in assy
11 258011-1129 459871 1016 4 4 4 et 2x10 Cotter 2x10
12 469-8406030-01 454316 1746 2 2 2 Knormka Button
13 293228-T12 459952 6130 8 8 8 [11aii6a 6 Washer 6
14 260011-I129 459862 1012 2 2 2 Manew 6x18 Pin 6x18
15 469-8406016 454316 1742 2 2 2 KpoHiureitn Bracket
16  260018-T129 459862 1019 2 2 2 Manerw 6x35 Pin 6x35
39 252134-112 459816 6045 10 10 10 [aii6a 6 mpykKMHHAS Spring washer 6

IMoarpynna 8407. Hasecka m ynop Kamora
Subgroup 8407. Hood Hinges and Prop
170 30-8402616 45 4311 0645 1 1 1 TpyxuHa Spring
201417-1129 459346 1503 1 1 1 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14

17 469-8407012 454316 1756 2 2 2 IMetnsa xamoTa B coope Hood hinge in assy
18  469-8407014 454316 1757 2 2 2 [Tetns karora Ha Kafnore Hood hinge on hood
19  469-8407016 454316 1758 2 2 2 [TeTyst KanoTa Ha Ky30Be Hood hinge on body
20 76-8402545 454315 2472 2 2 2 Ocb neTu Karota Hood hinge axle
21  81-8402554-b 453114 4294 2 2 2 IIpoknanka newin Ha Ky30Be Hood hinge gasket on body
22 469-8407024 454316 1759 2 2 2 IMpoknanka neTiu Ha Kanorte Hood hinge gasket on hood
23 252005-1129 459811 1206 10 10 10  Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
24 201452-T129 459346 1518 8 8 8 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
25 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 Taitka M6 Nut M6
26 252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 1 Lait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
27 293272-112 459952 6223 1 1 1 I11aii6a 8,5 BotHUCTAsT Wavy washer 8.5
28 290515-T129 459952 1157 1 1 1 BuHT crietanbHbii M6x12 Special screw M6x12
29  469-8407070 454316 1764 1 1 1 Kprouok ¢ukcaTopa karnora Hood lock hook
30  469-8407072-b 454316 2700 1 1 1 3anienka dbukcaTopa Kamnora Hood lock catch
31 252003-T129 459811 1204 4 4 4 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
32 252133-112 459816 6044 2 2 2 [lai16a 5 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 5
33 250464-1129 459553 1053 2 2 2 Taitka M5 Nut M5
34 258038-1129 459871 1049 2 2 2 [ mmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
35  469-8407034 454316 1760 1 1 1 Yrop Kamnora Hood prop
36 469-8407062-A 454316 1853 1 1 1 3axkuM yropa BepXHUit Prop upper clamp
37 469-8407064-A 454316 1854 1 1 1 3aXuM ynopa HUXKHU I Prop lower clamp
38 1/06154/70 459962 6216 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 npyXuHHas 3y6YaTast ¢ Hapy>KHbIMU 3yOLAMU Spring washer 6 with outer teeth



69¢

1

12

13
14

1"
13

15

16

469-8407012
469-8407014

469-8407016

469-8406128 76-8402545

81-8402554-b

352901-N8

252004-N129 469-8407024
2521342 |
201417-N29 23 252005-M29

24 201452-M29

L

469-8406104 S 7/
252004-n2

252134-M2 é
201417-M129

469-8406012

469-8406020

258011 -HZQ—W

469-8406030-01

|
25 25’06(’)8-I129
26 252154-N2
/ |
2 30-8402616

27 © 293272-N2
293228-MN2 -~

260011-MN29

SN
258011-M29 36 469-8407062-A ) 469-8407070
NS '-"""*-.., ey p
29322812 37 469-83407064-A 34 258038-M29 = 30 469-8407072-6
38  1/06154/70 <
30-8402616 ., @ 31 252003-M29

7 201417-N29 «D\Q 735 469-8407034
469-8406016 39 252134-M2 i“ 2223 252005-n29 K” »2133-n2
6 252004-M29 34 258038-M29 33 250464-M29
Puc. 170. 3amok u nipuBoJ 3aMKa Karora (8406), HaBecka u yrop Karora (8407)
Fig. 170. Hood lock and lock actuator (8406), hood hinges and prop (8407)

260018-M29



IHOAIIUITHUKH, POJIUKHU, UTJIBI U IITAPUKHA
BEARINGS, ROLLERS, NEEDLES AND BALLS

O6o3HaueHne No KosidyecTBo Ha
Designation TIOATPYIIITBI, MOArpyIILy Dﬁgﬁ:ﬁ) I;i’g Mxm
Ne ITo yeprexam o TOCT [ae mpuMe- | Qnty per subgroup ’ HfgIMeI{OB_aHI/Ie
Ref. No. VA3 v TTI3 G [ VA3- | VA3 VA3- escription
To VA3 drawings | To TOCT or TTI3| "% | 31512 | 31514 |31519] & | D | B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
il d .
m
D
(el i
1 469-2402025-10 6Y-7606 AVIII  2402* 1 1 1 30 72 29  PonuKOBbBI paiuaibHO-
7606 AY YIIOPHBIH OHOPSIAHBII
7606 A KOHUYECKUI
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing
2 469-2402041 7607Ay 2402%* 1 1 1 35 80 33  PoiMKOBbBIN pagnaibHO-
YIOPHBIA OAHOPSIHBIA
KOHUYECKUI
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing
3 3151-3103025 127509AK 3103 8 8 8 45 85 25  PonMKOBBIi pagranbHO-
YIOPHBIA OAHOPSIIHBIA
KOHUYECKUI
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing
il D
,/‘
m
d
4 20-3401071 977907K1 3401 1 - - 33,0249,225 11  PonuKOBBIN pagraabHO-

YIOPHBINA, OMHOPSAHBINI
KOHUYECKUI 6€3 BHYyTPEHHETO
KOJIbLIa
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing without inner race
5 20-3401075 877907K 3401 1 - - 33,02 58 17 PonukoBblil panuaibHO-
YIOPHBINA, OMHOPSAHBINI
KOHUYECKUI 6€3 BHYyTPEHHETO
KOJIbLIa
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing without inner race
6 9104KE 3401 - 2 2 33,02 58 17  PonukoBblil paguagabHO-
YIIOPHBbIHI, OAHOPSAHBII
KOHUYECKUI 6e3 BHyTPEHHETO
KOJIbLIa
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing without inner race
7 234703E 3401 - 1 | 33,0249,225 11  PonukoBblil pagyanbHO-
YIIOPHBIH, OAHOPSAHBIN
KOHUYECKUI 6e3 BHyTPEHHETO
KOJIbLIA
Radial-thrust single-row taper
roller bearing without inner race

370



